
LastName FirstName Church/organization City State Zip E-Mail

Alexander Wanda Minneapolis MN 55414
wanda.alexander@co.hennepin.mn.us

Askvig Lois Grace Lutheran of Apple Valley Apple Valley MN 55124 askvigofav@charter.net

Bauer Brenda Olivet Lutheran Fargo ND 58103 deacnurse@gmail.com

Berquist Lois Calvary Church of Golden Valley Golden Valley MN 55427 lbergquist@godsnetwork.net

Bokinskie Jean  Parish Nurse Ministry Program Moorhead ND 56562 bokinski@cord.edu

Bornhorst Cheryl Adiding Savior Lutheran Church Mounds View MN 55112 lcbornhorst@gmail.com

Bowman Deborah Bethesda Lutheran Church Inver Grove Heights MN 55076 dbbowmanrn@gmail.com

Bruce Phyllis Messiah Episcopal Church St. Paul MN 55116 pbceilidhdancer10@gmail.com

Compo Renee Spirit of Christ St. Louis Park MN 55416 reneebcompo@msn.com

Connell Sandi Mt. Olivet Lutheran Minneapolis MN 55419 sandrac@mtolivet.org

Connelly Shirley Como Park Lutheran Church St Paul MN 55018 sconnelly@myrevmail.com

Deetz Nancy Our Saviors Lutheran Church Owatonna MN 55060 nanlede@charter.net

Deschepper Carol Avera Health Coordinator Sioux Falls SD 55018 thegardener11@svtv.com

Drake Patricia Shepherd of the Valley Apple Valley MN 55124 parishnurse@graceofav.org

Fett Lois First Lutheran Church Bottineau ND 58318 lfett@utma.com

Fleser Amy Grace Lutheran Church of Apple Valley Apple Valley MN 55124 parishnurse@graceofav.org

Gabor Dana St. Andrews Lutheran Church  Mahtomedi MN 55115 danagabor@rocketmail.com

Gross Katie First Lutheran Church Fargo ND 58102 katie.gross@flcfargo.org

Hallberg Mary Jo Gloria Dei Lutheran St Paul MN 55116 mjhallberg33@msn.com

Haney Deborah Bonfire Ministry New Hope MN 55428 haney@2z.net

Hansen Beth PN Coordinator, St. Croix Valley Stillwater MN 55082 tmheah@comcast.net

Hanson Muriel Richfield MN 55423 mhansontogo@comcast.net

Henke Lori Shepherd of the Valley Apple Valley MN 55124
lorhenke@q.com

Hess Shirley C. St. James Lutheran Church Eagan MN 55123 shrlhess@gmail.com
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Hulden Rebecca Our Savior's Lutheran Church Stillwater MN 55084 becky@oslcstillwater.org

Jensen Pat St Andrew Lutheran Eden Prairie MN 55347  pjensen89@comcast.net

Killian Leu Prince of Peace Lutheran Apple Valley MN 55124 lkillion@popmn.org

Kimmet Sandra Messiah Evangelical Lutheran Church Fargo ND 58102 sandirn@nbinternet.com

Krech Opal Easter Lutheran Church
Eagen MN 55112 okrech@gmail.com

Larson Algene Kongsvinger Lutheran Donnelly MN 56235 dolarson@runestone.net

Langdon Annette Maplewood MN 55119 atlangdon@me.com

Larson Lois Community of the Cross Lutheran Bloomington MN 55438
jllarson2@msn.com

Lenort Lynn Christ the King Lutheran Bloomington MN 55470
llenort@comcast.net 

Marks Lynette St John's Lutheran Church Northfield MN 55057

Marr Janet Christ Lutheran Church Richfield MN 55359 jmmarr49@gmail.com

Martin Lisa Oak Grove Lutheran Richfield MN 55
mart0182@umn.edu

Mason Kathryn St. Andrews Lutheran Church Eden Prairie MN 55344 Kathrynlmason@comcast.net

McMullen Pat Transfiguration Lutheran Church Bloomington MN 55431 pmart48@hotmail.com

Mugge Jeanne Trinity Lutheran Congregation Minneapolis MN 55454 jhmugge@comcast.net

Nelson Cherylynn Shepherd of the Valley Apple Valley MN 55124
ncherlynn@gmail.com

Nelson Marie St Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Minneapolis MN 55407 marie.nelson@gmail.com

Nesdahl Louise Salem Lutheran Church West St Paul MN 55118
lenesdahl@comcast.net

Netwal Karen Roseville MN 55113
karen_netwal@yahoo.com 

Newton Karen St. Anthony Park Lutheran Church St. Paul MN 55018
karen@saple.org

Pattinson Judine Roseville Lutheran Church Roseville MN 55113 jpattinson@rosevillelutheran.org

Pierce Mary Ann Trinity Lutheran church Laporte MN 56461
rdpierces@yahoo.com

Pucossi Marilyn St. Stephen Lutheran Church Bloomington MN 55454 marilynpucossi62@gmail.com

Rabie Ann St. Anthony Park Lutheran St. Paul MN 55108 arabie@q.com

Reuter Alice All Saints Lutheran Cottage Grove MN 55016 aoreuter@gmail.com
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Ronning Beth Rochester MN 55901 ronning1@me.com

Sand June Aldersgate United Meth, Central Lutheran 

Restoration Center

St. Louis Park MN 55416 djsand@comcast.net

Schimke Tamara Shorewood MN 55331 trschimke@mchsi.com

Seavert Patricia Faith Lutheran of Becker Becker MN 55308 pkseavert@gmail.com

Seebinger Donna Mt. Olivet Lutheran Church Minneapolis MN 55419 dseebinger@comcast.net

Springer Cheryl St. John's Lutheran Church Lakeville MN 55044
springercheryl@gmail.com

Tatley Esther Shoreview MN 55126 hetatley@msn.com

Tellijohn Sarah Minneapolis MN 55419 stellij1@fairview.org

Tempero Jeanne Trinity Lutheran Long Lake MN 55356 jtempero@hotmail.com

Thomsen Gale Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church Apple Valley MN 55124 gkaty@charter.net

Tollefsrud Valborg Minnehaha Communion Lutheran Minneapolis MN 55406

Treat Karen Miinnetrista MN 55375 treatgang@mchsi.com

Umland Rose St. Barnabas Lutheran Plymouth MN 55446 rumland@stbarnabaslutheran.org

Vander Werff Helene Center of Hope Sioux Falls SD 57014 hevw@svtv.com

Vivatson Susan United Lutheran Church – END Synod Cavalier ND 58220 rsviva@polarcomm.com

Volz Lydia St. Paul MN 55704 lydiavolz@gmail.com

Waarvik Diane Bethlehem Lutheran Minneapolis MN 55409
dwaarvik@bethlehem-church.org

Weinzierl Sondra Peace Lutheran & Messiah UMC Plymouth MN 55447 weinzierlsondra@gmail.com

Wiegert (Barmore)H. Marie Central Lutheran Church Minneapolis MN 55404
mariewiegert@hotmail.com

Wilken Becky Shepherd of the Valley Apple Valley MN 55124
becky.wilken@gmail.com

Wise Becky Zion Lutheran Church Stewartville MN 55976
parishnursezion@gmail.com

Wilcox Janet Abiding Savior Lutheran Mounds View MN 55112
janetwilcox@q.com

Zarbo Dan Hastings MN 55033 dizarbo@comcast.net

Zell Barbra Shakopee MN 55379
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